



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd. - Release of Resumed amount of Rs. 10,87,43,412/- Sanctioned - Orders Issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (DC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.1397/2020/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25/07/2020

Read 1 G.O. (P) No. 34/2020/Fin dated 27/03/2020

2 Letter No.SCTL-FIN/600/2019-CFO/1579 dated 07/05/2020 from the CEO, Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd.

ORDER

Government are pleased to accord sanction to release an amount of Rs. 10,87,42,412/- from the H/A 2217-05-191-69(P) Smart Cities Mission, being the fund resumed as per the G.O read as 1st paper above from the PSTSB account No. 799012700000120 of Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd.

(By order of the Governor)

SAJAN C V IAS

DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram

C. E. O., Smart City Thiruvananthapuram Ltd.

Nodal Officer, SMMU

Principal Accountant General (Audit/LBA&A/ A&E)

The Finance Department (vide DEV-2/114/2020-FIN dated 24/06/2020)

The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission

The Director, I&PRD/Web & New Media

Stock File/ Office Copy

File No.LSGD-DC2/89/2020-LSGD

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer